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ERRNDESCRIP,C,50
5 Record is out of range
15 Not a database file
19 Index file does not match database
20 Record is not in index
23 Index expression too big
26 Database is not indexed
41 MEMO file is missing/invalid
50 Report file invalid
54 Label file invalid
55 Memory variable file is invalid
111 Cannot write to a read-only file
112 Invalid key length
114 Index damaged
127 View file invalid
1112 File close error
1113 File not open
1115 Database record is trashed
1117 Wrong key length
1124 Key too big
1241 Improper data type in group expression
1243 Internal error: Too many chars in report
1244 SELECTION PAD already defined for this prompt pad
1245 Error in label field definition
1246 Total label width exceeeds maximum allowed
1252 Compiled code for this line is too long
1294 FoxUser file is invalid
1309 Not an object file
1632 Invalid WINDOW file format
1643 Printer driver is corrupted
1 File does not exist
6 Too many files open
21 String memory variable area overflow
22 Too many memory variables
43 Insufficient memory
1012 OS memory error
1149 No memory for buffer
1150 No memory for file map
1151 No memory for filename
1410 Unable to create temporary work file(s)
1600 Not enough memory to USE database
1644 Printer driver not found
1907 Bad drive specifier
3 Fileisinuse
56 Out of disk
1152 Cannot access selected database
1157 Cannot update file
1705 File access denied
4 End of file encountered
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File already exists

Beginning of file encountered
Numeric overflow (data was lost)
Invalid printer redirection

Printer not ready

1001 Feature not available
1307 Division by 0

1405 RUN/! command failed
1999 Function not implemented

9
10
12
11
13
24
27
28
30
31
34
36
42
44
45
47
52
58
61
62
67
78
91
94
95

101
103
104
107
138
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
174
175
176

Data type mismatch

Syntax error

Variable not found

Invalid argument value type or count
ALIAS not found

ALIAS name already in use

Not a numeric expression

Too many indices

Position is off screen

Invalid subscript reference

lllegal operation on MEMO field
Unrecognized phrase/keyword in command
CONTINUE without LOCATE

Cyclical relation

Not a character expression

No fields to process

No database in use

LOG(): Zero or negative

SQRT domain error

Beyond string

Expression evaluator fault

** or ~ domain error

File was not LOADed

Wrong number of parameters
Statement not allowed in interactive mode
Not suspended

DO nesting too deep

Unknown function key
Operator/operand mismatch

No fields found to copy

PAD has not been defined

POPUP has not been defined

No menu bars defined for this popup
BAR position must be a positive number
MENU has not been defined

ON SELECTION PAD already defined for this prompt p
ON PAD defined for this prompt pad
Cannot redefine menu in use

Cannot redefine popup in use

Cannot clear menu in use
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Cannot clear popup in use

MENU has not been activated

MENU is already in use

POPUP is already in use

WINDOW has not been defined

Display mode not available

Invalid SET expression

PROMPTSs for this popup have already been defined
POPUP is too small

ASIN(): Out of range

LOGY!): Zero or negative

Field must be a Memo field

Macro not defined

Invalid keyboard macro file format
Maximum allowable menu items exceeded
Maximum allowable menu exceeded

Menu item/titles must be type CHARACTER
No such menu/item is defined

1126 Record too long

1127 For/while need logical expressions
1140 FILTER expression is too long

1141 Invalid index number

1145 Must be character, date, or num key field
1147 Target already engaged in relation
1148 Too many relationships

1153 Attempt to move file different device
1156 Duplicate field names

1201 Attempt to use more than 2048 names
1202 Program too large

1206 Recursive macro definition

1211 If/else/endif mismatch

1212 Structure nesting too deep

1213 Mismatched case structure

1214 Endtext without text

1217 Picture error in GET statement

1232 Must be an array definition

1234 Subscript out of bounds

1235 Structure invalid

1238 No PARAMETER statement found
1249 Too many READs in effect

1250 Too many PROCEDURES

1300 Missing (

1304 Missing )

1306 Missing ,

1308 Stack overflow - expression too complex
1310 Too many PICTURE characters specified
1604 No menu bar defined

1605 No popup menu defined

1621 No pads defined for this menu
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1642 COLORSET resource not found
1903 String too long to fit
1908 Bad width or decimal place arguement
108 File is in use by another
109 Record in use by another
110 Exclusive open of file is required
130 Record is not locked
1503 File can not be locked
100010ption restricted to single user
1000zSystem maintenance in progress
1000:Conflict with another user
10101No file open for file lock attempt
1010zNo file open for record lock attempt
1010:No file open for object lock attempt
1010<At EOF on record lock attempt
1010tAt EOF on object lock attempt
9001 SYSDATA record/file missing after startup
9002 SYSDATA and SYSDxx3 files missing
9003 Install program missing
9004 Procedure file missing
9005 System menu files missing
9006 System menu records missing
9008 System files or records are missing
9009 File not found:
9010 Option not available
9011 Incorrect version of procedure file
9101 No more work areas available
9102 Mismatched/empty parameters
9103 Assertion test failure
9999¢Description of Error from File Record for this Err
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ADDUSER,C,,ADDDATE,D ADDTIME,C,8LCKSTAT,C,1LCKUSER,C,.LCKDATE,D LCKTIME,C,8
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